# OP \$40.00 5957843

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Trading		03/08/2022	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RGA Bassano LLC
Street Address:	1013 CENTRE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 403-B
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19805
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5957843	DAZMERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@e-cabilly.com
Correspondent Name: Yael Rouach Cabilly
Address Line 1: 101 West 67 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Yael Rouach Cabilly
SIGNATURE:
/YRC/
DATE SIGNED:
03/09/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DEED OF ASSIGNMENT - DAZMERS for filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007654 FRAME: 0123

900680300

### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

By and Between:

# Freedom Trading CORPORATION CANADA 000 2725 Ekers Ave Montreal CANADA H3S1E2 ("Assignor")

of the one part;

and

RGA Bassano LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1013 CENTRE ROAD SUITE 403-B, WILMINGTON,
DELAWARE 19805
("Assignee")

of the other part;

WHEREAS: the Assignor is the owner of US Trademark Registration No.

5957843 for the mark "DAZMERS" ("the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS: the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to the Trademark

**NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH** that, the Assignor irrevocably hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all the property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill attached associated therewith, to hold exclusively unto the Assignee.

This Deed shall not be interpreted as imposing on or transferring to Assignee any liability related to the ownership or use of the trademark by Assignor at any time and Assignor shall remain fully liable for any result of the ownership or use of the trademark prior to its transfer to Assignee.

**IN FURTHERANCE** of the Assignment the Assignor will at the request and the cost of the Assignee render all reasonable assistance to the Assignee and will execute all such further documents or forms as may be necessary or required for securing and completing full right and title of the Trademark in favor of the Assignee.

ssignee:
CG/
Bassano LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007654 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 03/09/2022

Date: March 8, 2022